

Invitation to Bid Number 25-0009WW Tabulation
BCC Water Service Replacement (Regular Wage Rate)

Persimmon Park Place Drainage Improvements				Gateway Construction, Inc 498 Sudlersville Road Clayton, DE 19938 Mark Kohout 302-653-4400		Teal Construction Jeffery Wack PO Box 779 Dover, DE 19903 302-678-9500		Reybold Construction James Grygiel 116 East Scotland Drive Bear, DE 19701 609-202-4112	
Item #	Description	UOM	QTY	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
01	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$10,295.00	\$10,295.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
02	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$4,050.00	\$4,050.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
03	Erosion and Sediment Control	LS	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,026.00	\$3,026.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00
04	Survey and Layout	LS	1	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$3,305.00	\$3,305.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
05A	8" DR 18 PVC Water Pipe	LF	580	\$180.00	\$104,400.00	\$184.00	\$106,720.00	\$175.00	\$101,500.00
05B	6" DR 18 PVC Pipe	LF	210	\$162.00	\$34,020.00	\$122.00	\$25,620.00	\$130.00	\$27,300.00
06	8" Gate Valve	EA	1	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$3,614.00	\$3,614.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00
07A	12" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	EA	1	\$5,850.00	\$5,850.00	\$12,108.00	\$12,108.00	\$12,800.00	\$12,800.00
07B	8" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	EA	1	\$7,875.00	\$7,875.00	\$10,930.00	\$10,930.00	\$14,200.00	\$14,200.00
08	2" SDR9 Poly Tubing Water Service	EA	12	\$2,700.00	\$32,400.00	\$3,149.00	\$37,788.00	\$9,500.00	\$114,000.00
09	2" Water Meter	EA	12	\$780.00	\$9,360.00	\$780.00	\$9,360.00	\$780.00	\$9,360.00
10	Meter Pit Installation	EA	12	\$6,075.00	\$72,900.00	\$6,599.00	\$79,188.00	\$7,100.00	\$85,200.00
11	Fire Hydrant Removal	EA	3	\$675.00	\$2,025.00	\$532.00	\$1,596.00	\$4,600.00	\$13,800.00
12	Fire Hydrant Installation	EA	3	\$14,400.00	\$43,200.00	\$10,877.00	\$32,631.00	\$10,700.00	\$32,100.00
13	Abandonment of Existing Water Mains	LS	1	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00	\$7,019.00	\$7,019.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
				Total	\$335,430.00	Total	\$354,000.00	Total	\$516,360.00

Preference Price (for evaluation)
Minority/Local Vendor Rule

Local Rule #2

Local Rule #1

Local Rule #3

\$343,380.00

Invitation to Bid Number 25-0009WW Tabulation
BCC Water Service Replacement (Prevailing Wage Rate)

Persimmon Park Place Drainage Improvements				Gateway Construction, Inc 498 Sudlersville Road Clayton, DE 19938 Mark Kohout 302-653-4400		Teal Construction Jeffery Wack PO Box 779 Dover, DE 19903 302-678-9500		Reybold Construction James Grygiel 116 East Scotland Drive Bear, DE 19701 609-202-4112		
		Item #	Description	UOM	QTY	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost
01	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	
02	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$11,287.00	\$11,287.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	
03	Erosion and Sediment Control	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,970.00	\$3,970.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	
04	Survey and Layout	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,561.00	\$3,561.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	
05A	8" DR 18 PVC Water Pipe	LF	580	\$200.00	\$116,000.00	\$241.00	\$139,780.00	\$215.00	\$124,700.00	
05B	6" DR 18 PVC Pipe	LF	210	\$180.00	\$37,800.00	\$185.00	\$38,850.00	\$160.00	\$33,600.00	
06	8" Gate Valve	EA	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,756.00	\$3,756.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	
07A	12" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	EA	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$14,979.00	\$14,979.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	
07B	8" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	EA	1	\$8,750.00	\$8,750.00	\$16,140.00	\$16,140.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	
08	2" SDR9 Poly Tubing Water Service	EA	12	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$3,684.00	\$44,208.00	\$11,500.00	\$138,000.00	
09	2" Water Meter	EA	12	\$780.00	\$9,360.00	\$780.00	\$9,360.00	\$780.00	\$9,360.00	
10	Meter Pit Installation	EA	12	\$6,750.00	\$81,000.00	\$7,375.00	\$88,500.00	\$7,900.00	\$94,800.00	
11	Fire Hydrant Removal	EA	3	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$910.00	\$2,730.00	\$6,100.00	\$18,300.00	
12	Fire Hydrant Installation	EA	3	\$16,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$11,495.00	\$34,485.00	\$12,200.00	\$36,600.00	
13	Abandonment of Existing Water Mains	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,394.00	\$10,394.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	
					Total	\$371,660.00	Total	\$434,000.00	Total	\$612,660.00

Preference Price (for evaluation)

Minority/Local Vendor Rule

Local Rule #2

Local Rule #1

Local Rule #3

\$420,980.00